

Alternative Dispute Resolution Society Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law University of Delhi



Notice

Date: 30.08.2024

Subject: Invitation for Membership and Applications for Student Coordinator.

Dear Students,

We are pleased to announce that the membership form for *Paryaya* (पर्याय) - the Alternative Dispute Resolution Society of Law Centre-I, Faculty of Law, is now open for the new session. Students interested in joining this dynamic and enriching society are invited to apply by filling out the Google Form provided below. The deadline for submitting the membership form is 15th September 2024.

Link to Membership Form:

https://forms.gle/iQXFHVV34V4nYjhn7

Additionally, we would like to inform all current executive members that they are eligible to apply for the position of Student Coordinator for the upcoming session. Interested candidates must submit a Statement of Purpose (SOP) outlining their vision and plans for the role. The SOP must be submitted by 3rd September 2024 on official e-mail of the society, not exceeding more than 300 words.

We encourage all students to seize this opportunity to immerse themselves in the field of Alternative Dispute Resolution and actively participate in the dynamic initiatives of *Paryaya* by becoming an integral part of it.

For any further queries, please contact: Komal Bharti – 7250141277 Dalawai Yagnasri - 8978891989

Best Regards, Team Paryaya

Prof. (Dr.) Sunanda Bharti,

Prof. (Dr.) Sunanda Bharti,
Faculty Convenor,
Paryaya- Alternative Dispute Resolution Society,
Law Centre-I
University of Delhi